
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 77

52ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2015

INTRODUCED BY

Lee S. Cotter

AN ACT

RELATING TO TAXATION; CHANGING THE AGE REQUIREMENT FOR STATE

INCOME TAX EXEMPTION.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  Section 7-2-5.7 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2002,

Chapter 58, Section 1) is amended to read:

"7-2-5.7.  EXEMPTION--INCOME OF INDIVIDUALS [ONE HUNDRED]

NINETY-SEVEN YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER.--The income of an

individual who is a natural person, who is [one hundred]

ninety-seven years of age or older and who is not a dependent

of another individual is exempt from state income tax."

SECTION 2.  APPLICABILITY.--The provisions of this act

apply to taxable years beginning on or after January 1, 2015.

.198140.1


