1	SENATE BILL 77
2	52ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2015
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Lee S. Cotter
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO TAXATION; CHANGING THE AGE REQUIREMENT FOR STATE
12	INCOME TAX EXEMPTION.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	SECTION 1. Section 7-2-5.7 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2002,
16	Chapter 58, Section 1) is amended to read:
17	"7-2-5.7. EXEMPTIONINCOME OF INDIVIDUALS [ONE HUNDRED]
18	NINETY-SEVEN YEARS OF AGE OR OLDERThe income of an
19	individual who is a natural person, who is [ <del>one hundred</del> ]
20	ninety-seven years of age or older and who is not a dependent
21	of another individual is exempt from state income tax."
22	SECTION 2. APPLICABILITYThe provisions of this act
23	apply to taxable years beginning on or after January 1, 2015.
24	.198140.1
25	

<u>underscored material = new</u> [<del>bracketed material</del>] = delete